

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 3740

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone  
Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

19 January 2018

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Gastroenterology and/or Endoscopy Services.

Please accept my apologies for the delay in responding to your request.

*1) Has the Trust paid any external supplier or party to deliver Gastroenterology and/or Endoscopy services on behalf of the Trust, which are or have been recorded as the Trust's own NHS activity for the following period?*

*01st June 2016 – 21st December 2016*

*2). Please breakdown the amount spent with each supplier delivering Gastroenterology/Endoscopy services to your Trust during the following periods:*

1) No

2) Not applicable